
Regd. Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.2,
2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata – 700 029
Tel: +91-82320 09012, Email: info@goldencrest.in,
Website : www.goldencrest.in

CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035565

Sub: Disclosure of information under Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Scrip Code: BSE-540062 & CSE- 29324

Dear Sir/Madam,

For Golden Crest Education & Services Limited  

Yogesh Lama
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 07799934

Encl.: As Above

YOGES
H LAMA

Digitally signed by 
YOGESH LAMA 
Date: 2024.07.31 
16:47:29 +05'30'





ƒå¹”z ¤àt¢¡à ¤å‹¤à¹, 31 \åºàÒü 2024¡ú 5

E-TENDER INVITING NOTICE
Tender Reference no.:- WB/HOW/BJPS/NIT-07/2024-25

(Memo No: 1730 /Dev. , Dated: 30/07/2024)
Electronic Tenders are hereby invited by the Executive Officer, Bally
Jagacha Panchayat Samity for inplementation of Five (05) nos. work
in diferent above  mentioned NIT, within Bally Jagacha Panchayat
Samity, Howrah. Details are available in https://wbtenders.gov. in &
and Office Notice Board.  Your co-operation is highly appreciated.
https:/letender. wb.nic. in.

Executive Officer
Bally Jagacha Panchayat Samity

ëKàìÁ¡> ëyû¡Ð¡ &lå¡ìA¡Å> &“¡ Îà[®¢¡ìÎÎ [º[³ìi¡l¡
CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035565
[>¤[Þê¡t¡ "[ó¡Î– 62&, l¡à– ë³Q>à= ÎàÒà Î¹oã,

¹ç¡³ >}-2, 2Ú t¡ºà, Îàl¡ü=ƒà¢> &[®¡[>l¡ü, A¡ºA¡àt¡à- 700 029, ®¡à¹t¡
Òü-ë³Òüº– info@goldencrest.in, *ìÚ¤ÎàÒüi¡– www.goldencrest.in

30 \å>, 2024-& ëÅÈ Ò*Úà 1³ íy³à[ÎìA¡¹ "[>¹ã[Û¡t¡
Ñ¬t¡”| "à[=¢A¡ ó¡ºàó¡ìº¹ [>™¢àÎ

[ëÎ[¤ (LODR) ë¹P¡ìºÅ>, 2015 &¹ ë¹P¡ìºÅ> 47(1) ([¤) ëƒJå>]
(ºÛ¡ i¡àA¡à)

yû¡³
>}.

[¤¤¹o 3 ³àÎ
ëÅìÈ 30
\å> 24

("[>¹ã[Û¡t¡)

šè¤¢ 3 ³àÎ ëÅìÈ
31 ³àW¢¡ 24
(i¡ãA¡à >} 2

šØl¡æ>)
(š¹ã[Û¡t¡)

Î³tå¡º¸ 3 ³àÎ
ëÅìÈ 30 \å>

2023
("[>¹ã[Û¡t¡)

¤È¢ ëÅìÈ 31
³àW¢¡ 2024
(š¹ã[Û¡t¡)

1. ë³ài¡ A¡à¹¤à¹ ë=ìA¡ "àÚ 9.896 10.149 9.792 26.756
2. [>i¡ ºà®¡¡ú (Û¡[t¡) Î³ìÚ¹ \>¸

(A¡ì¹¹ "àìK, ¤¸[t¡yû¡³ã &¤}ú
"=¤à "Îà‹à¹o "àÒüìi¡³) 3.134 6.911 1.217 8.925

3. [>i¡ ºà®¡¡ú (Û¡[t¡) A¡ì¹¹ "àìK
Î³ìÚ¹ \>¸ ("Îà‹à¹o &¤}¡ú
"=¤à "Îà‹à¹o "àÒüìi¡³P¡[º¹šì¹) 3.134 6.911 1.217 6.565

4. [>i¡ ºà®¡¡ú (Û¡[t¡) A¡ì¹¹ šì¹
Î³ìÚ¹ \>¸ ("Îà‹à¹o &¤}¡ú
"=¤à "Îà‹à¹o "àÒüìi¡ì³¹ šì¹) 3.134 6.911 1.217 6.565

5. Î³ÚA¡àìº¹ \>¸ ë³ài¡ ¤¸àšA¡ "àÚ
[Î³ÚA¡àìº¹ \>¸ ºà®¡¡ú (Û¡[t¡)
&¤} ">¸à>¸ ¤¸àšA¡ "àÚ
(A¡ì¹¹ šì¹)] 3.134 6.911 1.217 6.565

6. ÒüAå¡¸Òü[i¡ ëÅÚà¹ ³èº‹> 524.500 524.500 524.500 524.500
7. Î}¹Û¡o ("àìK¹ ¤áì¹¹

[>¹ã[Û¡t¡ ¤¸àìºX Åãìi¡ ëƒJàì>à
šå>³è¢º¸àÚ> Î}¹[Û¡t¡ ¤¸t¡ãt¡) - - - 540.528

8. ëÅÚà¹ šø[t¡ "àÚ
(šø[t¡[i¡ 10¡ú- i¡àA¡à)
(¤à[È¢A¡ >Ú Î³àœ¡ ¤áì¹¹ \>¸)
³èº¡ &¤} [³Åø 0.060 0.132 0.023 0.125

³”z¤¸–
1) l¡üšì¹àv¡û¡[i¡ SEBI ([º[Ð¡} ¤à‹¸¤à‹A¡t¡à &¤} šøA¡àìÅ¹ šøìÚà\>ãÚt¡à) ë¹P¡ìºÅ>, 2015
&¹ ë¹P¡ìºÅ> 33 &¹ "‹ãì> Ð¡A¡ &GìW¡ìg ƒàìÚ¹ A¡¹à íy³à[ÎA¡ "[>¹ã[Û¡t¡ "à[=¢A¡ ó¡ºàó¡ìº¹
[¤Åƒ [¤>¸àìÎ¹ &A¡[i¡ [>™¢àÎú "[>¹ã[Û¡t¡ "à[=¢A¡ ó¡ºàó¡ìº¹ Î´šèo¢ [¤>¸àÎ &Jàì> l¡üšº§¡
Ð¡A¡ &GìW¡g *ìÚ¤ÎàÒüi¡ ë™³> www.bseindia.com &¤} www.cse-india.comú &A¡Òü
ëA¡à´šà[>¹ *ìÚ¤ÎàÒüìi¡ ë™³> šà*Úà ™àÚ www.goldencrest.inú
2) 31 ³àW¢¡, 2024 Î³àœ¡ íy³à[ÎìA¡¹ š[¹Î}J¸à> Òº 31 ³àW¢¡, 2024 Îàìº Î³àœ¡ šèo¢
"à[=¢A¡ ¤áì¹¹ ëÛ¡ìy [>¹ã[Û¡t¡ š[¹Î}J¸à> &¤} 2023-24 "à[=¢A¡ ¤áì¹¹ tõ¡t¡ãÚ íy³à[ÎA¡
š™¢”z ¤áì¹¹ t¡à[¹ìJ¹ š[¹Î}J¸à>P¡[º¹ ³ì‹¸ ®¡à¹Îà³¸šèo¢ š[¹Î}J¸à>ú

t¡à[¹J– 30 \åºàÒü, 2024
Ñ‚à>– A¡ºA¡àt¡à

ë¤àìl¢¡¹ "àìƒÅà>åÎàì¹,
ëKàìÁ¡> ëyû¡Ð¡ &lå¡ìA¡Å> "¸à“¡ Îà[®¢¡ìÎÎ [º[³ìi¡ìl¡¹ \>¸

ë™àìKÅ ºà³à
&³[l¡ * [ÎÒü*

DIN No.:07799934

Office of The
Choapara Gram Panchayat

(under Jalangi Development Block)
PO- Choapara,  Dist.- Murshidabad

E-tender is invited by the Pradhan, Choapara Gram
Panchayat vide NIeT No.-004/CGP/15 th  CFC/2024-2025
&   005/CGP/15 th CFC/2024-2025. Start date of submission
tender from 30/07/2024 (18.00 Hrs.). Last date of submission
09/08/2024 at 11.00 Hrs. Date of Bid Opening 12/08/2024
at 11.30 Hrs. For more information please visit:
wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/- Prodhan
Choapara Gram Panchayat

Office of The
SONAGARA GRAM PANCHAYAT

(under Raipur Panchayat Samity)
At-Dhenga-Am, PO-Matgoda, Dist-

Bankura
Notice of E-Tender Application are invited
from benefit contractors or suppliers vide
NIT Bearing No.-004/15 th FC/SGP/2024-
2025, 005/15 th FC/SGP/2024-2025, 006/
15 th FC/SGP/2024-2025, 007/15 th FC/
SGP/2024-2025 & 008/15 th FC/SGP/
2024-2025 dated on 19/07/2024. The said
tenders may be found at
www.wbtenders.gov.in Date of published-
22/07/2024 at 10.30 AM. Last date of
tender-29/07/2024 at 01.30 PM. Opening
date of tender 31/07/2024 at 02.00 PM.
Nature of works: Tube well, submersible,
water tank, Protection wall, bathing ghat,
building, road side drain, C.C. road,
P.C.C., Protection wall.

Sd/- Pradhan
Sonagara Gram Panchayat

Office of the Prodhan
GANGADHARPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT

Panchla, Howrah
NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. (1) GGP/115/2024

Scheme wise separate Online Tenders are hereby invited by the
undersigned for total 9(Nine) Nos.  Similar works from reputed, bonafied
&  resourceful contractors. Submission of Bid through online will be
started from 31/07/2024 up to 5 p.m. on 14/08/2024. The tender will be
opened on  16/08/2024  after  3  PM. For details, please visit office of
the undersigned on any working days.

Sd/- Prodhan
Gangadharpur Gram Panchayat

E-Tender Notice
E-Tender for  e-NITs NO. 02/2024-
25 and 03/2024-25 vide memo
no.1053/JGP  and 1054/JGP
Dated: 29 th July,  2024
respectively of the Pradhan,
Jamalpur Gram Panchayat, Hili,
Dakshin Dinajpur are invited from
bonafied resourceful Contractors /
Bidders by the undersigned. The
last date of submission of  tender
is 05.08.2021 , 3.00 P.M. The
details of NITs may be  viewed &
downloaded from the website of
Govt. of West Bengal
www.wbtenders.gov.in &
www.dinalpur.nic.in .

Sd/-
Pradhan

Jamalpur GP, Hili, D/Dinajpur

NIT NO.: MGP/122/E-Tender/NIT 01/2024-25 Dated-30/07/
2024 E-Tender ID-  2024_ZPHD_724869_1
ELECTRIFICATION OF GRAM PANCHAYAT GUEST
HOUSE  UNDER MOUSHUNI GP (ID-67021449)FUND 15
th FC UNTIED 2023-24. E-Tender  ID-2024_ZPHD_724869_2
(SINKING OF NEW TUBEWELL AT THE HOUSE OF
HEMANTA  MONDAL AT SANSAD VII, UNDER MOUSHUNI
GP (ID-106642601)  FUND 15 th FC TIED 2023-24. Last
date of online bid submission is 12-08-2024. Details on
www.wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/- Pradhan
Moushuni Gram Panchayat

Namkhana, South 24 Parganas

ëšàÐ¡àº ¤¸àºi¡ Òü-ë®¡à[i¡} &¹ [¤`¡[œ¡
1. &t¡‡à¹à [¤`¡[œ¡ ëƒ*Úà Òº ë™ ëA¡à´šà[> 12 \åºàÒü, 2024 t¡à[¹ìJ¹ ëšàÐ¡àº ¤¸àºìi¡¹ ì>à[i¡ìÅ l¡ü[À[Jt¡ >ãìW¡
l¡ü[À[Jt¡ "àÒüìi¡³P¡[º¹ \>¸ ÎƒÎ¸ìƒ¹ ">åì³àƒì>¹ \>¸ ëšàÐ¡àº ¤¸àºìi¡¹ ë>à[i¡Å šà[k¡ìÚìáú Îà‹à¹o ÎàAå¢¡ºà¹ >} 92023
&¹ Îàì= Î´¶[t¡ìt¡ 25 ëÎìŸi¡´¬¹, 2023 t¡à[¹ìJ A¡ìšà¢ì¹i¡ [¤ÈÚA¡ ³”|A¡ (‘MCA’) ‡à¹à \à[¹ A¡¹à ÎàAå¢¡ºà¹P¡[º¹
‹à¹à¤à[ÒA¡t¡àÚ &Òü [¤ÈìÚ "àìK \à[¹ A¡¹à ÎàAå¢¡ºà¹P¡[º (MCA ÎàAå¢¡ºà¹Î),  ëA¡à´šà[>P¡[ºìA¡ [ó¡[\A¡¸àº ëšàÐ¡àº ¤¸àºi¡
áàØl¡àÒü ÎƒÎ¸ìƒ¹ ">åì³àƒ> ë>*Úà¹ ">å³[t¡ ëƒ*Úà ÒìÚìáú Ç¡‹å³ày ÒüìºA¡i¡ö[>A¡ ë®¡à[i¡}ú
2. ëšàÐ¡àº ¤¸àºìi¡¹ ë>à[i¡Å, ëÎJàì> ëº>ìƒì>¹ ¤¸¤Îà [>‹¢à¹o A¡ì¹, ÎƒÎ¸ìƒ¹ t¡àìƒ¹ [>¤[Þê¡t¡ Òüì³º [k¡A¡à>àÚ Òü-ë³Òüìº¹
³à‹¸ì³ šàk¡àì>à ÒìÚìáú
3. ë>à[i¡Å "à¹* ëƒ*Úà ÒìÚìá ë™ ëA¡à´šà[> "àÒü>, 2013 &¹ ‹à¹à 108 &¤} 110 &¤} &¹ "‹ãì> šøoãt¡ [¤[‹
">åÎàì¹, ëA¡à´šà[> 26-07-2024-&¹ A¡ài¡- "ó¡ t¡à[¹ìJ ÒüAå¡¸Òü[i¡ ëÅÚà¹‹à¹ã ÎƒÎ¸ìƒ¹ Òü-ë®¡à[i¡} Îå[¤‹à šøƒà> A¡¹ìá
¤¸¤Îà¹ ëÛ¡ìy ëšàÐ¡àº ¤¸àºìi¡¹ ³à‹¸ì³ ëº>ìƒ> A¡¹ìt¡ Òì¤ú
yû¡³ >}. [¤¤¹o ë¹ì\à[ºl¡üÅì>¹ ‹¹>
A¡. Åøã "[³t¡à®¡ ¹àÚ ëW¡ï‹å¹ã¹ šå>–[>™å[v¡û¡ (DIN: 08501895,

šàòW¡ ¤áì¹¹ [‡t¡ãÚ ë³Úàìƒ¹ \>¸ &A¡\> Ñ¬à‹ã> š[¹W¡àºA¡ [ÒìÎì¤ [¤ìÅÈ
J. [³– A¡àºà[=º [¤\ÚÅS¡¹ A¡à=¢à¹ [>ìÚàK (DIN: 00176616,

ëA¡à´šà[>¹ "-[>¤¢àÒã, "-Ñ¬t¡”| š[¹W¡àºA¡ [ÒÎàì¤ Îà‹à¹o
4. ëA¡à´šà[> (¤¸¤Ñ‚àš>à * šøÅàÎ>) [¤[‹³àºà, 2014-&¹ [>Ú³ 20-&¹ š[¹ìšø[Û¡ìt¡ Òü-ì®¡à[i¡} Î´š[A¢¡t¡ [¤Åƒ [¤¤¹o
>ãìW¡ ëƒ*Úà Òº–
I) ë>à[i¡Å šàk¡àì>à¹ Î³à[œ¡¹ t¡à[¹J– 30.07.2024
II) Òü-ì®¡à[i¡} Ç¡¹ç¡¹ t¡à[¹J &¤} Î³Ú– 31.07.2024 ÎA¡àº 9.00 &
III) Òü-ì®¡à[i¡} ëÅÈ Ò*Úà¹ t¡à[¹J &¤} Î³Ú– 29.08.2024 [¤A¡àº 5.00 [³[>ìi¡ú l¡üšì¹ l¡ü[À[Jt¡ ëÅÈ t¡à[¹J &¤}
Î³ìÚ¹ šì¹ ë®¡ài¡ ëƒ*Úà ™àì¤ >àú ë™àK A¡¹ç¡>–  Òü-ë®¡à[i¡}ìÚ¹ ó¡ºàó¡º 30-08-2024 t¡à[¹ìJ ìQàÈoà A¡¹à Òì¤ú
IV) ëA¡à´šà[> &¤} Î}Ñ‚à¹ *ìÚ¤ÎàÒüìi¡¹ [k¡A¡à>à ë™Jàì> Î®¡à¹ [¤`¡[œ¡ šøƒ[Å¢t¡ ÒÚ–
ëA¡à´šà[> www.kilburneng.com   CDSL: www.cdslindia.com
V) [®¡[l¡* A¡>ó¡àì¹[X} W¡ºàA¡àºã> ÒüìºA¡i¡ö[>A¡ ë®¡à[i¡} ¤à "Îå[¤‹àP¡[º¹ Îàì= Î´š[A¢¡t¡ "[®¡ì™àKP¡[º Î³à‹àì>¹ \>¸ ƒàÚã
¤¸[v¡û¡ìƒ¹ ë™àKàì™àìK¹ [¤¤¹o–
>à³ Òü-ë³Òüº [k¡A¡à>à ëó¡à> >´¬¹
1. CDSLhelpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com    (033) 3297 4880¡ú 1800225533

Ñ‚à>– [®¡*Úà[“¡
t¡à[¹J– 30-07-2024

ë¤àìl¢¡¹ "àìƒìÅ,
"¸àº¤à³ Òü[g[>Úà[¹} [º[³ìi¡l¡

"¹[¤@ƒ ¤àì\à[¹Úà
ëA¡à´šà[> Î[W¡¤

Office of the ONDA 1 GRAM PANCHAYAT, ONDA, BANKURA
Tender is invited by the undersigned for the following works under NITs
& NIeT given below.

NIT/NIeT No. Nature of
Work

Date of
publish

No. of
works

Last Date of
Submission of
BID/Dropping

of Tender

Opening of
Technical

Bid/Sealed
Tender

NIeT-06/CFC-BG/
2024-25(3rd Call)

NIeT-08/CFC-BG/
2024-25(2nd Call)
NIeT-12/CFC-BG/
2024-25(2nd Call)
NIT-11/CFC-BG/
2024-25(2nd Call)
NIT-02/CFC-BG/
2024-25(3rdCall)
NIT-14/SBM(G)/
2024-25

Concrete
Road and
Drain
Concrete
Drain
Concrete
Drain
Concrete
Road
Construction
of Toilet
Community
Leach Pit

29/07/
2024

29/07/
2024

29/07/
2024

26/07/
2024

26/07/
2024

26/07/
2024

3

2

2

1

1

10

05-08-2024 up
to 5:30 P.M.

05-08-2024 up
to 5:30 P.M.

05-08-2024 up
to 5:30 P.M.

07-08-2024 up
to 5:00 P.M.

07-08-2024 up
to 5:00 P.M.

07-08-2024 up
to 5:00 P.M.

07-08-2024

07-08-2024

07-08-2024

08-08-2024

08-08-2024

08-08-2024

For details please visit website wbtenders.gov.in or office of the
undersigned.

Sd/- Pradhan
Onda 1 G.P

Corrigendum
This is to inform you that the Bid
Opening date(online) should be
read as 05.08.2024(14.00 hrs.)
instead of 05.08.2023 (14.00 hrs)
of the e-tender notice of Mandaran
Gram Panchayat which was
published on 30.07.2024. All other
details will remain unchanged.

Notice Inviting E-Tender
No. WBPUR/PARA/UJGP/

(15 th fc)/NIT(e):04/2024-25
Dated 30/07/2024

Documents Download/Sell Start
date(online): 30/07/2024 at 6.00
PM. Bid Submission Closing
Date(online):- 09/08/2024 at 4 PM.
Bid Opening  Date(online):-
13/08/2024 12.00 Noon. For
details please visit office of the
undersigned.

Sd/- Pradhan
UDAYPUR JOYNAGAR GRAM

PANCHAYAT

Î}yû¡à³A¡ ë¹àK [>Ú”|ìo, ºÛ¡o ëƒìJÒü "àºàƒà š¹ãÛ¡à ¤¸¤Ñ‚à
¹à³šå¹Òài¡ ë³[l¡A¡¸àº A¡ìº\ * ÒàÎšàt¡àìº

1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345
1234567890123456789012345678901212345

[¤ìÚìt¡ ¹à[\ >à
Ò*ÚàÚ "ìÑ|¹
ëA¡àš ™å¤t¡ãìA¡

ƒå¹”z ¤àt¢¡à, ¤‹¢³à>, 30 \åºàÒü –
šè¤¢  ¤‹¢³à>  ë\ºà¹ ³UºìA¡ài¡
=à>à¹ "”zK¢t¡  ëKàÒ Nøàì³¹  ¤à[Î@ƒà
™å¤t¡ã >à\³à Jàtå¡>ìA¡ Aå¡[šìÚ Jå>
A¡¹à¹ ëW¡Ê¡à¹ "[®¡ì™àK l¡ük¡º &A¡
™å¤ìA¡¹  [¤¹ç¡ì‡ý¡ú  [ó¡ì¹à\  Jà>
>àì³ *Òü  ™å¤ìA¡¹  ëA¡àš ë=ìA¡
ìA¡à>¹A¡³ šøàìo ¤àòW¡ìº* ¤‹¢³à>
ë³[l¡ìA¡º  A¡ìº\  ÒàÎšàt¡àìº
³õtå¡¸¹ ÎìU šàgà ºØl¡ìá  >à\³àú
&Òü  Qi¡>àÚ  W¡àe¡àº¸ á[Øl¡ìÚìá Ñ‚à>ãÚ
&ºàA¡àÚú Î´šè>¢ Qi¡>à[i¡¹ t¡ƒ”z
A¡¹ìá ³UºìA¡ài¡ =à>à¹ šå[ºÅú
l¡üìÀJ¸  ³UºìA¡ài¡  ëKàÒNøàì³¹
¤à [Î@ƒà >à\³à Jàt å ¡> Îì¤
Nø¸à\åìÚÅ> šàÅ A¡ì¹ìá, t¡àìA¡
[¤¤àìÒ¹ šøÑzà¤  ëƒÚ *Òü Nøàì³¹Òü
&A¡ ³ì‹¸ ¤ÚÑHþ ™å¤A¡ [ó¡ì¹à\ Jà>ú
[A¡”ñ [ó¡ì¹àì\¹ šøÑzà¤ [ó¡[¹ìÚ ëƒÚ
>à\³àú  &¹Òü ³ì‹¸ >à\³à¹ š[¹¤à¹
šàìÅ¹ Nøàì³¹ &A¡ ™å¤ìA¡¹ ÎìU
>à\³à¹ ëA¡ài¢¡ ³¸àì¹\ A¡ì¹ ëƒ>ú
"à¹ &Òü J¤¹ ëšìÚ [ó¡ì¹à\ Jà>
ë®¡àì¹  "Ñ| [>ìÚ >à\³à¹ ¤à[Øl¡ìt¡
nå¡ìA¡ áå[¹¹ ëA¡àš ³à¹ìt¡ =àìA¡¡ú
ë³ìÚìA¡  ¤àòW¡àìt¡ ¤à¤à ³à &ìº
t¡àìƒ¹ l¡üš¹* W¡Øl¡à* ÒÚ [ó¡ì¹à\ú
Nøà³ Îèìy  \à>à ™àÚ, >à\³à
A¡ìºì\  šØl¡àÇ¡>à¹ Î³Ú ë=ìA¡
>à[A¡  [ó¡ì¹à\ t¡àìA¡ ³ì> ³ì>
®¡àìºà¤àÎìt¡àú [A¡”ñ &¤¸àšàì¹
šåì¹àšå[¹  l¡üƒàÎã> [áº  >à\³àú
&Òü šàÅàš[Å "àì¹à \à>à ™àÚ
>à\³à t¡à¹ š[¹¤àì¹¹ &A¡³ày
A¡>¸à &¤} t¡àìƒ¹ šøWå¡¹ \[³ \àÚKà
* Î´š[v¡ ¹ìÚìáú A¡à™¢t¡ ëÎÒü
ìºàì®¡ >à\³àìA¡ [¤ìÚ¹ šøÑzà¤ ëƒÚ
[ó¡ì¹à\  Jà>ú [A¡”ñ ³‹¸ ¤ÚÑHþ
Ò*ÚàÚ ëA¡àì>à ³ìt¡ ë³ì> [>ìt¡
šàì¹[> >à\³àú  ó¡ìº [ó¡ì¹à\
Jàì>¹ š[¹¤à¹  >à\³à¹ š[¹¤à¹ìA¡
×³[A¡ ëƒÚ ë™ [ó¡ì¹à\ Jàì>¹ ÎìU
[¤¤àÒ [ƒìt¡ Òì¤ >à  Òìº &¹
š[¹oà³ ">¸¹A¡³ Òì¤ú  ³èºt¡
>à\³à¹ [¤¤àìÒ¹ A¡=à [ó¡ì¹à\
Jàì>¹ A¡àì> "àÎìt¡Òü [Ò}Ñ÷ ®¡àì¤
>à\³à¹ l¡üš¹ W¡Øl¡à* ÒÚú šå[ºÅ
t¡ƒ”z Ç¡¹ç¡ A¡ì¹ìáú

ƒå¹”z ¤àt¢¡à, ¹à³šå¹Òài¡, 30 \åºàÒü
– ¡ Î}yû¡à³A¡ ë¹àK [>Ú”|ìo, ºÛ¡o
ëƒìJÒü "àºàƒà š¹ãÛ¡à ¤¸¤Ñ‚à W¡àºå
ë³[l¡A¡¸àº A¡ìº\ * ÒàÎšàt¡àìºú
"àìK Î³Ñz ‹¹ìo¹ ë¹àKãìƒ¹
&Gì¹, Òü[Î[\ [i¡[A¡ìi¡¹ ³à‹¸ì³
š¹ãÛ¡à Òìt¡àú [W¡¹[ƒ> Î¤¢y t¡àÒü
ÒÚú [A¡”ñ ƒå[ƒì>¹ š™¢ì¤Û¡o &¤}
"àìºàW¡>à¹ ³à‹¸ì³ [ƒ[À¹ ó¡àÒür¡,
[¤Å« Ñ¬àÑ‚¸ Î}Ñ‚à &¤} ë\ºà Ñ¬àÑ‚¸
[¤®¡àìK¹ l¡üZW¡ šƒÑ‚ "à[‹A¡à[¹A¡¹à
ÎÒ³t¡ ÒìÚìá [A¡®¡àì¤  ¤àÚå¤à[Òt¡
ì¹àK Î}yû¡³o [>Ú”|o A¡¹à ™àÚú
³Uº¤à¹ &Òü [>ìÚ &A¡[i¡ í¤k¡A¡
Òìºà ¹à³šå¹Òài¡ ë³[l¡A¡¸àº A¡ìº\
ÒàÎšàt¡àìºú  í¤k¡ìA¡  l¡üš[Ñ‚t¡
[áìº>  ¹à³šå¹Òài¡  ë³[l¡A¡¸àº
A¡ìº\ ÒàÎšàt¡àìº¹ "‹¸Û¡ A¡¹¤ã
¤Øl¡àº, &³ &Î [®¡ [š šºàÅ ƒàÎ,
ó¡àÒüìr¡¹ t¡¹ìó¡ [áìº> šøàv¡û¡>
"‹¸àšA¡ "Å«ã [> JàÄà, ëW¡Ð¡
[l ¡šài ¢ ¡ ì³ì@ i ¡¹ š ø‹ à> &¤}
³àÒ üìy û ¡ à¤àìÚàº[\¹ šø‹à>¹à*

[áìº>ú [ƒ[À¹ ó¡àÒür¡, [¤Å« Ñ¬àÑ‚¸
Î}Ñ‚à &¤} ë\ºà  Ñ¬àÑ‚¸ [¤®¡àìK¹
l¡ ü Z W ¡  šƒÑ ‚  "à [‹A¡ à [¹A ¡¹à
³Uº¤àì¹¹   í¤k¡ìA¡  ë™ [¤ÈÚ[i¡
tå¡ìº ‹ì¹>, t¡à Òìºà Î}yû¡à³A¡
ì¹àKìA¡ "àòi¡A¡àì>àú  &³ &Î [®¡[š
šºàÅ ƒàÎ ¤ìº>,  ƒ å [ƒì>¹
š™¢ì¤Û¡ìo¹ š¹ í¤k¡ìA¡ ë™i¡à l¡üìk¡
"àìÎ ëÎ[i¡ Òìºà ëA¡àì>à®¡àì¤Òü
Î}yû¡[³t¡ ì¹àKãìA¡  ÎA¡ìº¹  Îàì=
&A¡ \àÚKàÒü &¤} &A¡Îàì= š¹ãÛ¡à

A¡¹à ™àì¤ >àú  t¡à¹  ³ì‹¸ Î}yû¡à³A¡
ìA¡àì>à ºÛ¡o ëƒJìºÒü,  ëÎÒü
ë¹àKã¹ ‰ç¡t¡ Òü[Î[\ ÎÒ ">¸à>¸
š¹ãÛ¡à "àºàƒà  [i¡[A¡i¡ A¡[¹ìÚ
š¹ãÛ¡à ë>*Úà Òì¤ú &¹ó¡ìº “[i¡[¤
\àt¡ãÚ Î}yû¡³o\[>t¡ ì¹àK [>Ú”|o
Òì¤ú ëÎìÛ¡ìy  A¡ã A¡ã šƒìÛ¡š
ë>*Úà ë™ìt¡ ëÎÒ ü  ¤¸àšàì¹
"àìºàW¡>à ÒÚú ë™³> ëA¡à=àÚ A¡ó¡
Î}NøÒ A¡¹à ë™ìt¡ šàì¹ú ëA¡à=àÚ t¡à¹
š¹ãÛ¡à A¡¹à ë™ìt¡ šàì¹ú *Èå‹
ëƒ*Úà¹ ëÛ¡ìy ë™ [®¡Øl¡ ÒìZá ëÎi¡à

A¡ã A¡ì¹ A¡³àì>à ™àÚú [i¡[¤ "àyû¡à”z
ìA¡àì>à ì¹àKãìA¡ "àºàƒà  A¡ì¹ [i¡[A¡i¡
[ƒìÚ [Ñšl¡ "àš A¡¹à ™àÚ [A¡>àú
&A¡iå¡ ëƒJà "àyû¡à”z  ë¹àKã ë™>
Î}yû¡³o Qi¡àìt¡ >à šàì¹ú &Gì¹,
Òü[Î[\  "àºàƒà  A¡ì¹  A¡[¹ìÚ
ëƒ*Úàú

Îåó¡º ¤à}ºà Ð¡ìº
[¤yû¡Ú ÒìZá "àºå

ƒå¹”z ¤àt¢¡à, >ƒãÚà, 30 \åºàÒü –
¡>ƒãÚà¹ ë\ºà¹ Åà[”zšå¹ óå¡[ºÚà Î³[Ê¡
l¡üÄÚ> "à[‹A¡à[¹A¡ * še¡àìÚt¡
Î[³[t¡¹ A¡à™¢àºÚ šø=³ ¤ÃA¡ šøÅàÎì>¹
l¡üìƒ¸àìK "à\ ¤à\à¹ƒ¹ [>Ú”|ìo 28
i¡àA¡à ëA¡[\ ƒì¹ Îåó¡º ¤à}ºà Ð¡º
ë=ìA¡ [¤yû¡Ú ÒìZá "àºåú Jå[Å
"à³\>t¡à ú  &¤àì¹ ¤à\à¹ƒ¹
[>Ú”|ìo &¤à¹ l¡üìƒ¸àKã >ƒãÚà¹
Åà[”zšå¹, óå¡[ºÚà ¤ÃA¡ šøÅàÎ>ú
[A¡áå[ƒ> "àìK šøK[t¡Åãº "àºå
¤¸à¤ÎàÚã Î[³[t¡¹ ‹³¢Qìi¡¹ ó¡ìº
¤à\àì¹ "àºå¹ ƒà³ [áº  "àA¡àÅìáàòÚà,
t¡J> >ƒãÚà¹ Åà[”zšåì¹¹ &A¡à[‹A¡
¤à\àì¹ ¤à\à¹ƒ¹ [>Ú”|ì> šì=
ë>ì³[áìº> >ƒãÚà¹ Åà[”zšåì¹¹ [¤[l¡*
Î@ƒãš ìQàÈ ÎÒ še¡àìÚt¡ Î[³[t¡¹
ÎƒÎ¸ ÎÒ šå[ºÅ šøÅàÎ> &¤} &¤à¹
"àºå¹ ƒà³ ë¤[Å =àA¡àÚ ¤à\à¹ƒ¹
[>Ú”|ìo¹ \>¸ >ƒãÚà¹ Åà[”zšå¹
[¤[l¡*¹ l¡üìƒ¸àìK Ñ¬[>®¢¡¹ ìKàË¡ã¹
ë³ìÚìƒ¹ ÎÒàÚt¡àÚ óå¡[ºÚà [¤[l¡*
"[ó¡ìÎ A¡¹à Òº Îåó¡º ¤à}ºà Ð¡º,
³ày 28 i¡àA¡à šø[t¡ ëA¡[\ ët¡ "àºå
šàì¤ &Jàì>¡ú "à¹ t¡àìt¡Òü &¤à¹
¹ã[t¡³ìt¡à &[ƒ> ÎA¡àº ë=ìA¡ ºàÒü>
[ƒìÚ  "àºå [A¡>ìt¡ l¡üìƒ¸àKã ÒìÚìá>
Åà[”zšå¹ ¤ÃìA¡¹ &A¡à[‹A¡ Îà‹à¹o ³à>åÈ
ë=ìA¡ Ç¡¹ç¡ A¡ì¹ "à³\>t¡àú


